
 
 

 
 

Program 

2014  2015  2016  2017  2018  2019  2020  2021  2022 
 

2023 
 
 
SCC Ave 

 
 

Benchmark  
SCC 

 
State 

 
SCC 

 
State 

 
SCC 

 
State 

 
SCC 

 
State 

 
SCC 

 
State 

 
SCC 

 
State 

 
SCC 

 
State 

 
SCC 

 
State 

 
SCC 

 
State 

 
SCC 

 
State 

 
 

Nursing‐Practical 
Nursing Diploma 
National Council 
for Licensure 
Examination 
(NCLEX‐PN) 

 
 
 
 
 

90% 

 
 
 
 
 

91% 

 
 
 
 
 

95% 

 
 
 
 
 

93% 

 
 
 
 
 

98% 

 
 
 
 
 

91% 

 
 
 
 
 

98% 

 
 
 
 
 

94% 

 
 
 
 
 

98% 

 
 
 
 
 

94% 

 
 
 
 
 

90% 

 
 
 
 
 

91% 

 
 
 
 
 

97% 

 
 
 
 
 

93% 

 
 
 
 
 

98% 

 
 
 
 
 

91% 

 
 
 
 
 

94% 

 
 
 
 
 

94% 

 
 
 
 
 
     
  98% 
 

 
 
 
 
 
     
  96% 
 

 
 
 
 

 

96% 

 
 
 
 
 

95% 

 
 
 

Nursing‐Associate 
Degree in Nursing 
National Council 
for Licensure 
Examination 
(NCLEX‐RN) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

86% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

78% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

84% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

81% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

85% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

82% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

81% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

86% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

87% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

87% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

86% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

78% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

97% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

81% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

87% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

82% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

88% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

86% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
     96% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
      91% 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 

88% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

90% 

   

 
 

Program 

2014  2015  2016  2017  2018  2019  2020  2021  2022 
 

2023 
 
 
SCC Ave 

 
 

Benchmark  
SCC 

 
Nat'l 

 
SCC 

 
Nat'l 

 
SCC 

 
Nat'l 

 
SCC 

 
Nat'l 

 
SCC 

 
Nat'l 

 
SCC 

 
Nat'l 

 
SCC 

 
Nat'l 

 
SCC 

 
Nat'l 

 
SCC 

 
Nat'l 

 
SCC 

 
Nat'l 

 

Respiratory Care ‐ 
AAS 
Therapist Multiple 
Choice Exam 
(TMC) 

 
 
 
 

92% 

 
 
 
 

84% 

 
 
 
 

91% 

 
 
 
 

85% 

 
 
 
 

100% 

 
 
 
 

82% 

 
 
 
 

83% 

 
 
 
 

82% 

 
 
 
 

90% 

 
 
 
 

79% 

 
 
 
 

92% 

 
 
 
 

84% 

 
 
 
 

89% 

 
 
 
 

71% 

 
 
 
 

89% 

 
 
 
 

65% 

 
 
 
 

86% 

 
 
 
 

68% 

 
 
 
 
     86% 

 
 
 
 
      71% 

 
 
 
 

89% 

 
 
 
 

80% 

 
 

Medical Assistant 
Diploma 
American 
Association of 
Medical Assistants 
Certification  Exam 

 
 
 
 
 

100% 

 
 
 
 
 

67% 

 
 
 
 
 

100% 

 
 
 
 
 

64% 

 
 
 
 
 

100% 

 
 
 
 
 

65% 

 
 
 
 
 

100% 

 
 
 
 
 

64% 

 
 
 
 
 

100% 

 
 
 
 
 

63% 

 
 
 
 
 

100% 

 
 
 
 
 

67% 

 
 
 
 
 

91% 

 
 
 
 
 

66% 

 
 
 
 
 

100% 

 
 
 
 
 

63% 

 
 
 
 
 

64% 

 
 
 
 
 

64% 

 
 
 
 

Not Yet 
Available 

 
 
 
 

Not Yet 
Available 

 
 
 
 
 

94% 

 
 
 
 
 

65% 

 
 

Medical Coding & 
Billing ‐ Diploma* 
American 
Academy of 
Professional 
Coders 
Certification Exam 

 
 
 
 
 

80% 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
 

67% 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
 

78% 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
 

78% 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
 

75% 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
 

80% 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
 

100% 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
 

100% 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
 

100% 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
 
 
     80% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
       N/A 
 

 
 
 
 
 

84% 

 
 
 
 
 

60% 

 
 

Radiologic 
Technology‐AAS 

American Registry of 
Radiologic Technology 

(ARRT) 
 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 
 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 
 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 
 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 
 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 
 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 
 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 
 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 
 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 
 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 
 

N/A 
 

  
 
 
 
 

New Program  
FL24 

 

*Note: Unofficial data; official data not reported from American Academy of Professional Coders. 
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