Health Programs Licensure and Certification Pass Rates																						
Program	2014		20	2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		
	scc	State	scc	State	SCC Ave	Benchmark																
Nursing-Practical Nursing Diploma National Council for Licensure Examination (NCLEX-PN)	90%	91%	95%	93%	98%	91%	98%	94%	98%	94%	90%	91%	97%	93%	98%	91%	94%	94%	98%	96%	96%	95%
Nursing-Associate Degree in Nursing National Council for Licensure Examination (NCLEX-RN)	86%	78%	84%	81%	85%	82%	81%	86%	87%	87%	86%	78%	97%	81%	87%	82%	88%	86%	96%	91%	88%	90%
Program	2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		SCC Ave	Benchmark
	scc	Nat'l	scc	Nat'l	JUL AVE	Dencimark																
Respiratory Care - AAS Therapist Multiple Choice Exam (TMC)	92%	84%	91%	85%	100%	82%	83%	82%	90%	79%	92%	84%	89%	71%	89%	65%	86%	68%	86%	71%	89%	80%
Medical Assistant Diploma American Association of Medical Assistants Certification Exam	100%	67%	100%	64%	100%	65%	100%	64%	100%	63%	100%	67%	91%	66%	100%	63%	64%	64%	Not Yet Available	Not Yet Available	94%	65%
Medical Coding & Billing - Diploma* American Academy of Professional Coders Certification Exam	80%	N/A	67%	N/A	78%	N/A	78%	N/A	75%	N/A	80%	N/A	100%	N/A	100%	N/A	100%	N/A	80%	N/A	84%	60%
Radiologic Technology-AAS American Registry of Radiologic Technology (ARRT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		New Program FL24																

^{*}Note: Unofficial data; official data not reported from American Academy of Professional Coders.